The information required pursuant to the Section 197 read with Rule 5 of the Companies (Appointment and 

Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014 are given below: 

A. The Company had no employee in receipt of remuneration of more than Rs 1,02,00,000/- (Rupees One 

Crore Two Lac) p.a. or Rs 8,50,000/- (Rupees Eight Lac Fifty Thousand) per month in respect of whom 

disclosure is required to be made pursuant to Section 197 read with Rule 5 of the Companies 

(Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014.  

B. The Directors of the Company has not received any remuneration during the Financial Year under Review.

[...]

In terms of the Regulation 15 (2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations 

2015 the compliance of provisions of Corporate Governance is not mandatory for the time being in respect of 

our Company since the paid up equity share capital and net-worth of our Company as on 31
st

March, 2017 is 

Rs. 4,56,90,000 (Rupees Four Crores Fifty Six Lacs Ninety Thousand) and Rs. 14,76,58,388/- (Rupees Fourteen 

Crore Seventy Six Lac Fifty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Eight only) respectively. 

th 

PLACE:  NEW DELHI                                                                                                            (Chairman) 

DIN: 00011233 

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS REPORT 

COMPANY OVERVIEW

[...]

A. Remuneration to Managing Director, Whole-Time Directors and/or Manager: NIL 

B. Remuneration to other Directors: NIL 

C. Remuneration to Key Managerial Personnel other Than MD/MANAGER/WTD 

Company  Secretary:   

Gross Salary (p.m.) : Rs.71,619/- (Rupees Seventy One Thousand Six Hundred Nineteen Only) 

Stock option/Sweat Equity/Commission : Nil 

Total: Rs. Rs.71,619/- (Rupees Seventy One Thousand Six Hundred Nineteen Only) 

VIII. PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT/ COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES:  

There are no proceedings initiated or pending against the Company in any Court, Tribunal or any Authority. 

For EMERGENT GLOBAL EDU AND SERVICES LIMITED 

DATE:  30